FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Regarding the housing repairs part of the housing department we would like to know the following please about your staff. Regarding Diversity: in the city council's Equality and Diversity Monitoring regarding staff active in housing repairs including those in training on the apprenticeship scheme please provide the statistics (numbers) about Gender, Sexuality, Disability, Ethnicity, Languages spoken, Religion and Age.

Please see below data as requested. Due to the small numbers of employees, we have grouped some of the categories. Unfortunately we do not collect/hold information related to the languages spoken. 

	Gender
	No. of Emps

	Female
	11

	Male
	33

	
	

	Sexuality
	No. of Emps

	Prefer not to say/Unspecified
	13

	Gay
	1

	Heterosexual/straight
	30

	
	

	Disabled?
	No. of Emps

	Prefer not to say/Unspecified
	6

	Disabled
	5

	Not disabled
	33

	
	

	Ethnic Grouping
	No. of Emps

	Prefer not to say/Unspecified
	3

	BAME
	5

	White British
	36

	
	

	Religion
	No. of Emps

	Prefer not to say/Unspecified
	7

	Other
	7

	Christian
	18

	No religion
	12

	
	

	Age Grouping
	No. of Emps

	20-29
	3

	30-39
	9

	40-49
	10

	50-59
	14

	60+
	8



You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
